PTC thermistors
Series/Type: C1098, C1084, C1172
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last

Page 2 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type RR
Ω
∆RR
%
R25,match
(per packing unit)
R1 R2 max
Ω
IR
@
25°C
mA
IR
@
70°C
mA
IS
@
25°C
mA
ISmax
A
Ordering code
C1098 6 ±17 No 185 110 440 3.0 B59098C1100B051
C1084 20.8 ±20 1 80 40 240 3.0 B59084C1080B140
U1154 50 ±15 1 65 45 150 2.5 B59154U1135B140
C1172 50 ±15 3 95 63 250 2.0 B59172C1130A151
C1184 50 ±15 1.0 90 60 190 2.5 B59184C1120B153
C1184 50 ±15 1.0 100 60 210 2.5 B59184C1130A151
C1173 55 ±15 3.0 90 60 210 2.5 B59173C1130A151
C1183 55 ±15 3 115 90 270 3.0 B59183C1160A140
Switching times and ordering codes
Type RR
Ω
tS (typ.)
@ ISmax
s
tS (typ.)
@ 1 A
s
tS (typ.)
@ 500 mA
s
Ordering code
C1098 6 1.5 14.0 70.0 B59098C1100B051
C1084 20.8 0.06 0.5 2.0 B59084C1080B140
U1154 50 0.05 0.3 1.1 B59154U1135B140
C1172 50 0.25 1.7 6.0 B59172C1130A151
C1184 50 0.06 0.8 3.1 B59184C1120B153
C1184 50 0.08 1.1 4.0 B59184C1130A151
C1173 55 0.09 1.3 5.0 B59173C1130A151
C1183 55 0.25 2.3 9.0 B59183C1160A140
Overcurrent protection for telecom
Leaded disks
Page 3 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawings 1)
Figure 1 Figure 2
1) The lead length stated in the dimensional drawing refers to the untaped version. For dimensions of the taped version, see chapter
"Taping and packing".
Dimensions in mm
Type RR
Ω
wmax
mm
hmax
mm
thmax
mm
Figure Packaging Ordering code
C1098 6 13.0 17.0 5.0 Figure 1 Taped on reel B59098C1100B051
C1084 20.8 7.5 4.0 10.5 Figure 2 Bulk B59084C1080B140
U1154 50 6.0 10.0 4.0 Figure 2 Bulk B59154U1135B140
C1172 50 8.0 11.0 5.5 Figure 1 Taped on reel B59172C1130A151
C1184 50 9.0 12.5 4.5 Figure 1 Taped on reel B59184C1120B153
C1184 50 9.0 13.0 4.5 Figure 1 Taped on reel B59184C1130A151
C1173 55 8.0 11.0 5.5 Figure 1 Taped on reel B59173C1130A151
C1183 55 9.5 13.0 6.0 Figure 2 Bulk B59183C1160A140
Overcurrent protection for telecom
Leaded disks
Page 4 of 13Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.